

BASF India Limited, Mumbai - 400 051, India

July 3, 2023

The Market Operations Department BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

The Assistant Manager – Listing National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th floor Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Name of the Company **BASF India Limited**

Security Code No. 500042

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the guarter ended 30th June, 2023.

We hereby certify that the details of securities dematerialized/ rematerialized during the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For BASF India Limited

Manohar Kamath Director- Legal, General Counsel (India) & Company Secretary

CC:

National Securities Depository Limited Trade World, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013

TSR Consultants Private Limited C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai- 400 083

Registered Office BASF India Limited The Capital, 'A' Wing, 1204-C, 12th Floor, Plot No. C-70, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, India

Tel +91 22 6278 5600

www.basf.com/in

CIN - L33112MH1943FLC003972

Pankaj Bahl

Manager- Company Secretarial

Central Depository Services (India) Limited 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai- 400013